

---

**No. 24-1626 and all consolidated cases: Nos. 24-1522, 24-1624, 24-1627, 24-1628, 24-1631, 24-1633, 24-1634, and 24-1685**

---

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

---

*State of Iowa, et al.*

Petitioners

v.

*United States Securities and Exchange Commission*

Respondent

---

Petition for Review of an Order of the Securities & Exchange Commission

---

**Motion by Job Creators Network Foundation and  
National Association of Wholesaler-Distributors to File Brief as Amici Curiae  
in Support of Petitioners**

---

Ivan L. London  
Grady J. Block  
MOUNTAIN STATES  
LEGAL FOUNDATION  
2596 South Lewis Way  
Lakewood, Colorado 80227  
(303) 292-2021  
ilondon@mslegal.org  
gblock@mslegal.org

June 24, 2024

Counsel for Amici Curiae

---

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>PAGE</b>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
MOTION.....	1
ARGUMENT .....	1
I. Legal Standard.....	1
II. Movants Meet the Rule 29 Requirements .....	1
1. Consent.....	1
2. Accompanying Brief.....	2
3. Rule 29(a)(3) Statements.....	2
A. The Movants’ Interests .....	2
B. Desirability and Relevance .....	4
III. Conclusion.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING.....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>CASE(S)</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE(S)</u></b>
<b><u>Rules</u></b>	
Fed. R. App. P. 27 .....	1
Fed. R. App. P. 27(a)(2)(B) .....	1
Fed. R. App. P. 29 .....	1
Fed. R. App. P. 29(a)(2).....	1
Fed. R. App. P. 29(a)(3).....	2
